South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:44:08 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3216 (Rat #0191, Act #0127 of 1989) General Bill, By Boan

A Bill to create a health insurance pool to include all insurers providing health insurance and insurance arrangements for
health plan benefits, to exempt the pool from taxation, and to allow a tax credit for any assessment paid to the pool by a
member insurer, and to amend Section 38-71-770, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to mandatory continuation
and conversion privileges of group health policies, so as to revise these continuation or conversion privileges and delete
provisions relating to mandatory conversion of group health policies.

01/17/89
01/17/89
04/20/89
04/25/89
04/26/89
05/10/89
05/11/89
05/11/89
05/11/89
05/12/89
05/15/89
05/16/89
05/16/89
05/18/89
05/25/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
06/14/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-216

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
Debate interrupted HJ-40

Amended HJ-20

Read second time HJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
Read second time SJ-72

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-72

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 191

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/89

Act No. 127

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



