

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3216 (Rat #0191, Act #0127 of 1989) General Bill, By Boan

A Bill to create a health insurance pool to include all insurers providing health insurance and insurance arrangements for health plan benefits, to exempt the pool from taxation, and to allow a tax credit for any assessment paid to the pool by a member insurer, and to amend Section 38-71-770, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to mandatory continuation and conversion privileges of group health policies, so as to revise these continuation or conversion privileges and delete provisions relating to mandatory conversion of group health policies.

01/17/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
01/17/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
04/20/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-7
04/25/89	House	Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-216
04/26/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
05/10/89	House	Debate interrupted HJ-40
05/11/89	House	Amended HJ-20
05/11/89	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/11/89	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
05/12/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
05/15/89	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-5
05/16/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-72
05/16/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-72
05/18/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
05/25/89		Ratified R 191
05/30/89		Signed By Governor
05/30/89		Effective date 05/30/89
05/30/89		Act No. 127
06/14/89		Copies available